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Amendment No. 1 
 

Date: 15/03/2014 

 

Subject: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document 

 

Ref:  NIT ref.: HLL/PCD/GNCTD/02/13-14 dated 12/02/2014 

Tender ID in GNCTD e-Procurement portal: 2014_HFWD_52736 

 

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred tender . 

 

SECTION I 

 
Existing: 

 

Description 
Total 
Qty. 

Tender 
Fees (Rs.) 

EMD 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Date & time 
of Prebid 
meeting 

Date & time of 
closing of 

online tender 

Closing date & 
time for 

submission of 
physical Tender 

Date & time of 
opening of 

tender 

C-Arm 
Compatible 

Paeditrics OT 
Table 

2 2,000 170,000 
20-02-2014 
11:00 PM 

17-03-2014 
6:00 PM 

18-03-2014 
1:00 PM 

18-03-2014 
2:00 PM 

 
Amended as: 

 

Description 
Total 
Qty. 

Tender 
Fees (Rs.) 

EMD 
Amount 

(Rs.) 

Date & time 
of Prebid 
meeting 

Date & time of 
closing of 

online tender 

Closing date & 
time for 

submission of 
physical Tender 

Date & time of 
opening of 

tender 

C-Arm 
Compatible 

Paeditrics OT 
Table 

2 2,000 170,000 
20-02-2014 
11:00 PM 

02-04-2014 
6:00 PM 

03-04-2014 
1:00 PM 

03-04-2014 
2:00 PM 
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Section – VII 

Technical Specifications 

 

C-Arm Compatible O.T. Tables for Children 
 

Sl. 

No 

Tender Page 

No. 
Existing Specification Read As 

1 

Page No: 43 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification  

 

2. It should have mobile battery and 

power operated electromechanical 

table with manual override (hand and 

foot).  

 

 

2. Table should be electro-

hydraulic with battery backup 

with manual override (hand/foot)  

 

2 

Page No: 43 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification  

 

16. The electro-mechanical 

adjustment for smooth and precise 

operation of head, upper back, lower 

back, leg section and kidney and all 

surgical and urological procedures 

should be possible.  

 

 

16. The electro-hydraulic 

adjustment for smooth and precise 

operation of head, upper back, lower 

back, leg section and kidney and all 

surgical and urological procedures 

should be possible.  

 

3 
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Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification 

 

18. The table should be 

manufactured by a reputed company 

having ISO9001 / BIS standards.  

 

 

18. The table should be USFDA 

and/or European CE approved. 

 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 


