Amendment No. 1

Date: 15/03/2014

Subject: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document

Ref: NIT ref.: HLL/PCD/GNCTD/02/13-14 dated 12/02/2014

Tender ID in GNCTD e-Procurement portal: 2014_HFWD_52736

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred tender.

SECTION I

Existing:

Description	Total Qty.	Tender Fees (Rs.)	EMD Amount (Rs.)	Date & time of Prebid meeting	Date & time of closing of online tender	Closing date & time for submission of physical Tender	Date & time of opening of tender
C-Arm Compatible Paeditrics OT Table	2	2,000	170,000	20-02-2014 11:00 PM	17-03-2014 6:00 PM	18-03-2014 1:00 PM	18-03-2014 2:00 PM

Amended as:

Description	Total Qty.	Tender Fees (Rs.)	EMD Amount (Rs.)	Date & time of Prebid meeting	Date & time of closing of online tender	Closing date & time for submission of physical Tender	Date & time of opening of tender
C-Arm Compatible Paeditrics OT Table	2	2,000	170,000	20-02-2014 11:00 PM	02-04-2014 6:00 PM	03-04-2014 1:00 PM	03-04-2014 2:00 PM

$\label{eq:Section-VII} \textbf{ Technical Specifications}$

C-Arm Compatible O.T. Tables for Children

Sl. No	Tender Page No.	Existing Specification	Read As
1	Page No: 43 Section – VII Technical Specification	2. It should have mobile battery and power operated electromechanical table with manual override (hand and foot).	2. Table should be electro- hydraulic with battery backup with manual override (hand/foot)
2	Page No: 43 Section – VII Technical Specification	16. The electro-mechanical adjustment for smooth and precise operation of head, upper back, lower back, leg section and kidney and all surgical and urological procedures should be possible.	16. The electro-hydraulic adjustment for smooth and precise operation of head, upper back, lower back, leg section and kidney and all surgical and urological procedures should be possible.
3	Page No: 43 Section – VII Technical Specification	18. The table should be manufactured by a reputed company having ISO9001 / BIS standards.	18. The table should be USFDA and/or European CE approved.

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered.